7.0%6.5%7.0%6.5%Alternatives return

5.4%4.5%5.4%4.5%Real estate return

4.7%3.3%4.9%3.5%Bond return

4.4%4.7%Europe (EUR)

3.1%3.3%Switzerland (CHF)

31.12.200730.06.200810-year government bond:

58

31.12.200730.06.2008

CH EU CH EU

Cash and cash equivalents 2% 1% 2% 1%

Bonds and loans 63% 77% 62% 75%

Mortgages 6% 3% 7% 4%

Real estate 15% 7% 13% 7%

Equities 6% 8% 8% 9%

Participations 0% 0% 0% 0%

Alternative investments 8% 4% 8% 4%

Asset allocation assumptions by region

59

CHF million (statutory basis)

-117-42-75Δ Equity value  -10 %

Switzerland International Total

EmbV HY 2008 (base case) 4 559 2 568 12 555

Δ Bond returns +100 bps +174 +221 +395

Δ Bond returns  -100 bps -195 -214 -409

Δ Investment returns +100 bps +511 +369 +880

Δ Investment returns -100 bps -690 -345 -1035

Δ Risk discount rate -100 bps +350 +246 +596

Δ Cost of holding capital at 150 % 2) -567 -176 -743

1) Includes ANAV of Swiss Life Holding of CHF 5 428 million
2) Currently required capital 100% of statutory solvency

1)

Sensitivities of embedded value

60

CHF million (statutory basis)

Total

VnB HY 2008 (base case) 55

Δ Bond return +100 bps +16

Δ Investment returns +100 bps +24

Δ Risk discount rate -100 bps +15

Δ Administration costs -10 % +10

Δ Acquisition costs -10 % +10

Sensitivities of value of new business

61

CHF million

12 555

7 240

4 785

3 599 -2 266

-803

IFRS
shareholders’

equity

Difference in
tangible/net

assets

Goodwill &
other

intangible
assets 1)

PVFP Cost of
holding
capital

Embedded
value

1) Including goodwill CHF 1 736 million, customer relationship asset of CHF 363 million and other intangible assets CHF 167 million

IFRS equity to embedded value bridge

62

Supplementary information

1. Profit and loss

2. Balance sheet

3. Embedded value

4. Transactions

5. Contact details and financial calendar

63

Transition AWD segment result to EBIT AWD

CHF million (IFRS basis), AWD stand-alone

AWD segment result HY 2008 5